G.N. 54

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

63293652
73296488
58291013
66139473
69347227
71849287
58652609
58287448
70945878

73296226

61725261
70946230
73171676
73169710
67742346
39233363
36735883

73290369
73365346
66581907
73289873
73151989

69627811

AAA HK Trading Limited

ABILENE LIMITED

ACE-LA Hobby Trade Limited

ACERAS (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
ADORABLE ACE LIMITED

AGENT CHINE CO., LIMITED

ART FOCUS LIMITED

ASURE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

Aimi(Hong Kong) International Trade Co., Limited

American Simmons Brand Holding Group Limited

Anfinite Technologies Limited

Aoyou International Hong Kong Limited

April Asia Holding Group Co., Limited

Aroon Limited

BAKH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BEAUTY BALLET DESIGN COMPANY LIMITED
BEST PACKING MATERIAL (H.K.) CO., LIMITED

BYB Ventures Limited

Baiteng Biomedicine Technology Co., Limited
Billion Creation (Far East) Limited

Blue Chocolate Limited

Boston International Assisted Reproductive Technology Consulting And
Services Corporation Limited

Bright Elite Trading Limited
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73171642
69346598
58242721
52405903
59790327
39813686
71167635
73172729

67742689
38476803
69792296
50666195
73296789
73292345

67744209
71098311

73173199
73296616
73169964
69792212
66414091
69790016
69624512
66140367
59787643
73294949
69792204
58655720
52237374
73293804
73296747
67953420

Bright Future Information Technology Co., Limited

By Arnaud Limited

CANNAN PROPERTY CONSULTANT LIMITED

CARTEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CHAMPION FORCE LIMITED

CHINA CENTURY PRESS LIMITED

CHINA ONE HEART ENTERPRISE DEVELOPOMENT LIMITED
CHINA YUNXIANG CHUANGYU TECH (HK) LIMITED

CHINATECH ENG. AND OPERATIONS LIMITED
CHUNG SUN (HK) INVESTMENT LIMITED
CREEK HEALTH LIMITED

CW ENGINEERING LIMITED

Casimiro Limited

China Gold Jewelry Brand Management Limited

China Paper News Group Limited

China Railway Investment (HK) International Trade Co., Limited

Ciwit Technology Co., Limited

CoinTiger Limited

Connect Incorporated Limited

Credito Capital RSA Holdings Limited

DA YU TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
DAGUAN YUAN TAK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DASHE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

DAXI HOUSEWARE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
DINO International Corporation Limited

Double Egg Brother Limited

E-Frontier International (HK) Company Limited
ELITE CASTLE LIMITED

EN KAISI TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED

ERPC CO., LIMITED

ETERNAL LK INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
EXCELSIOR INDUSTRY LIMITED
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73293600 Ease Fly Trading Limited SREE B ETRAT

66582741  Easy Exchange (Hong Kong) Currency Services Co., Limited 56 (F s M A TR AN F

65016060 Evergreen and Dazhi International Group Limited KI B REEIE AR A

73294517 Everharmony International Trading Co., Limited

66415380  FALCON CONCEPT LIMITED

73152074  FAMOUS GENIUS (HONG KONG) LIMITED e (FE) TR A E]

14916423  FAMOUS ISLAND LIMITED HEAMRAE

61358325  FARWEST FORESTS AFRICA INDUSTRY LIMITED ETEAMIEN T A TR AT

73295288 FEITENG CONSULTANT COMPANY LIMITED FIEREATR AT

38403040  FINE EXCELLENT LIMITED HELA TR E

73172999 EN United Limited

73291747  FULI GLOBAL FUTURES CO., LIMITED B R SR B TR A E

73171812 Flying Feet Logistics Company Limited EIR AR AE

73292654 FuKeung Consultant Limited EREBBHARAE

61729613  GARDE INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED HEEEr 2(F AR AT

50631358  GARDEN IT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

72237338 GEDAI GROUP (KOREA) CO., LIMITED WS EE R A RA T

50780514  GLITTER INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED SRR (E ) A TRAE

73172680  GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL ALLIANCE INT'L HOLDINGS GROUP SRR E I R e B E
LIMITED TRAE

73292777 GOLD CULTURE PRINTING LIMITED S EIRIEIRAE

66141965  GOLD OCEAN INDUSTRY LIMITED SUBHEARAT

71851062  GOLDEN GLOBE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED SR T RATRAT

58655712 GOLDEN INCORPORATION LIMITED LB AIEATRAT

58944997  GXTC INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED (S R EIG E S AR A E]

73290084 Geek Future Limited

72151629 Glow Education Consulting Limited K maIRAT

73172753 Grand Deluxe Insurance Service Limited SRR AR AR A E

73171503 Guangzhou Basuteng Electronic Commerce Co., Limited

73297361 H305 LIMITED

73293448 HK BAZEHN TRADING LIMITED EAEEHEAIRAT

73375195 HK Chuancheng Group After Class Service Limited F AR EERR RIS AR A

)
63293898  HK HONGYANG INTERNATIONAL TRADE (GROUP) LIMITED 7 E I &4 S ((EE) A TR

NE]



73172282
71852424
52947274
73172494
52972883
59788445
72151417
73169469
37167100
71851070
69624562
73296894
71100627

66141834
73170028
69889174
71098256
69350993
67952995
67743635
58335956
73170743
73171951

71849562
73296917

70946921
73152367
73169427
74431582
69351711

73170727

HK HSIN SILK ROAD LOGISTICS LIMITED

HK LING HUI DA TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK LONGDA FASHION LIMITED

HK POTAI TRADING LIMITED

HK STAR LIGHTING LIMITED

HK TANSIN INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
HK VINCA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HK Zhengcheng Trading Co., Limited

HONG KONG BOYU INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HONG KONG DIRECT LINK TECHNOLOGY CO LIMITED
HONG KONG ISLAND TRUMP CARD LIMITED
HONG KONG JIU HU MEN YE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG QIZHI INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG STLUKE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG WONG JEWELRY LIMITED

HONG KONG ZHUBIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG WANG DECORATION ENGINEERING LIMITED
HONGFUXIANG TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG LONGYIXIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HUALEI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HUNGBO (HK) INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

Hai Tao Platform Limited

Hanchen Automation (Hong Kong) Limited

Hankrona Limited

Hengxin Capital (Hong Kong) Group Limited

Hengying Industry Co., Limited

Hong Kong Amy Cosmetics Limited

Hong Kong Blue Whale Limited

Hong Kong Changjing Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Dongsheng Bioengineering Partner Shares Limited

Hong Kong Fang Zi Trading Co., Limited
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73293375
66583933
73170159
71032448

73293074
73295199
58944735

73296250
73294575
66139790

73170086
73290911
73292921
73152236
69624960

73296446
73171472
73170078
70948753
66144426
66515853
66144329
66142369
69349546
71851436
69792199
37932000
52826848
74431817
73171294
21949116

Hong Kong Gantas Trading Limited
Hong Kong Huawei Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jelly International Beauty Limited

Hong Kong Jiarong International Beauty Chain Education Group Co.,

Limited
Hong Kong Nice International Cosmetics Limited

Hong Kong Oriental Finance Limited

Hong Kong Shangri-La (International) New Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Shenghuiyuan Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong TianMei Limited

Hong Kong Tongji International Villa Decoration Design Group

Holdings Limited

Hong Kong Xin Xin Xiang Rong Trading Limited
Hong Kong YM International Trade Limited
Hong Kong YiNing Limited

Hong Kong Youyun Co., Limited

Hong Kong Yuemei Medical Beauty Plastic Limited

HongKong Firestone International Investment Co., Limited
HongTai International Logistics Trading Limited
Hongkong Herbalzeus Group Co., Limited

Hongkong Neptune Shipping Co., Limited

Hop Lik Crane Transportation Engineering Limited

Hua Hai Jia Chuang International Limited

ITALY CORNI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

ITALY KENDI OWEN FINERY LIMITED

JARG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

JP HERB LIMITED

JU BO TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
JUNHAI-SHIPPING INT'L FREIGHT AGENT LIMITED
JW International Co., Limited

Japan OAY Technology Co., Limited

Jiju International Logistics Trading Co., Limited

KENFAME INDUSTRIES LIMITED

FHEELESARAT
EFHREIRESARNE
R EE A A TRAE

TR AR S
EARAT

R TR b AR A E
R REBARAF

THETRERERORRHA
PR2E]

EHRRERHE ZARAE
EHEHFARAFE

EEEDA ST s A
HAREAIRAE

IR SRE B ARAE
FHEEEEE S ARAT]
EHEPHEAIRAE
FHRGEARAT

THIFEFEERIP AR
4

R OREREARAT
IRV AR AE
M EEAIRAT

GRS RE LRARAT
FEEFZAREARAE
BRFIBEAEEARAT
AR E KECTRETEIRAE]

EEMREBARAH

P BRI EE AR AE]
SEEAIR AT

HAEF LR AR A E]
&R A TR AT
RIEEEARAH



69628998
61933923
69350757
69349164
69351177

70951021
59787936
73296608
66516134
66141305
69790139
64738891
52589034
37936787
71853048
71849499
69793072
73172826
52244379
58653914
71031963
70946777
73291933
71035527
70945917
66143690
67949821
66145626
71850367
73151921
73296797
73153012
58653841

KITZUNG LIMITED

KONG LI PROPERTIES COMPANY LIMITED
KWONG YUEN RESTAURANT LIMITED
Kim Control (Hong Kong) Trading Limited

King Of Hong Kong Holdings Limited

Kisetsu Interior Design Limited

Kwok Wai Transportation Limited

LAR ECOM LIMITED

LAVA PERFORMANCE MARKETING LIMITED
LEAD KEY LIMITED

LEADING PARTNERS GROUP LIMITED

LONG LIFE FAMILY NEW RETAIL LIMITED
LUCK FABRIC INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
LUNAS LIMITED

LUOXING CO., LIMITED

LUWANG TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED

Laicai Trading Limited

Lecai Trade Limited

LongCheng International Investment Group Limited
Lwell Supplier Trade Co., Limited

MILLION TOP GLOBAL LIMITED

MINY LIMITED

MISTAAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MPHKO GROUPS LIMITED

MRK TEADELINK HK COMPANY LIMITED
MSD ORG LIMITED

Marketing Eagles Corp. Limited

Masonanic Co., Limited

Mealivery Company Limited

Mei zi zi Beauty Cosmetics Co., Limited

Meide Group Limited

Miller 1977 Beer Co., Limited

NEW GLORY HONG KONG INVESTMENT (GROUP) CO.,
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35815545
52241533
71852319
71032155
73290872
66584311
73297395
75257890
68217673
32801260
61355220
61352581
73294258
52946642
52701997
73289580
64739986
52178980
30826133
52266555
74425949
58652146
73171579
C1496514
69346441

61935412
61726186
61932244
61353163
73292298
52171934
71850537

LIMITED

NEW MATRIX NETWORK CO., LIMITED
NEWSHARP (HK) ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

New Shield Technology Co., Limited

OLD HONG KONG CAKE CO., LIMITED

ONE GOLD LIMITED

ORANGEFIELDS ASIA LIMITED

Oh Snatched Group Limited

On Shing Development Hong Kong Limited

Opti Media Co., Limited

PETRO TITAN (H.K.) LIMITED

PICO Technology HK Limited

PIONEERING TERRITORY INT'L HOLDING LIMITED
PKL Holdings Limited

PROMOMILIA CO., LIMITED

Partypolitan Limited

Perham Education Group Limited

Plateaus Limited

RICH LAND OCEAN SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

RICH LINK CORPORATION LIMITED

RUSTIC FANTASY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Roubing Trading Co., Limited

SANDING ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SEAL GLOBAL FORWARDING LIMITED

SHANGHAI DEHONG TEXTILE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SHANGHAI PEOPLE PUMP INDUSTRY EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURE LIMITED

SHANGHAI YIZHEN NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHENLAN DEVELOP LIMITED

SHENZHEN OSTRI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

SHUNSHI HOUSEHOLD GOODS LIMITED

ST CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

STINDUSTRY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

SPEED RENT LIMITED
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52228822
69346881
70945886
69624318
73297612
72057128
72057186
73290246
73294494
71852238
36950320
10351720
63823239
69625699
69350919
58335524
58336601
73293456
65264017
64740236
68210972
71034377
67952709
59793375
71100978
66517017
73292167
73293325
71099383
64741753
50021787
69347112
73170565

STARWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

STRENGTH ASIA LIMITED

SVK Capital Limited

Secret Icon Limited

Shiliuyue Electronic Commerce Limited

Sin Yeung International Limited

Sin Ying International Limited

Snowball Forex Limited

Stanwood Company Limited

Suyun Technology Co., Limited

TAI MING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

TEN FORWARD LIMITED

TIMMAS OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TIMMY COSMETICS COMPANY LIMITED

TONGHE TRADE CO., LIMITED

TOP CREATE INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT (HK) LIMITED
TOP JEWELLERY COLLECTION LIMITED

TORMAYS (HONG KONG) INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
TOTAL BILLION INVESTMENT LIMITED

TP EAGLES INTERNATIONAL ALLIANCE (HK) LIMITED
Tenglong Dingxin Co., Limited

Tongtaihuaxin Trading Limited

Trusty Production Limited

UAN LEE AGRICULTURE TECHNOLOGY HOLDING LIMITED
UK SNOWY INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

ULTRA HAIRDRESSING LIMITED

Umai Sushi Limited

Universe Hotel Management Limited

VALUE POINT LIMITED

VBM CORPORATION LIMITED

VI GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

Vendor Ideas Limited

Vibrant plus Health Management Co., Limited
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66515007
69348883
73152278
60262939
73291925
73153402
73291585
73173123
67949431
73293723
73172931
67740441
71850074
73173157
66141020
73295759

73297599
74420737
64739724
69350367
72057209
63847687
73171707
60082622
64736352

73296739
60265440

71852458
69347617
69350121
52176580
73292793

WAH-LIK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WEI SHI DA TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
WEIEN INDUSTRIAL Co., LIMITED

WELL BRIGHT (HK) TRADING LIMITED

WO SHING PROJECTS LIMITED

WORLD TRAVEL EXPO LIMITED

Waverse Limited

Wellgames Technology Company Limited

Win Win Special Plastic Limited

World Alliance Quit Smoking Limited

World Gold Group Co., Limited

XIPS Technology Limited

Xin Tai Capital Investment Fund Co., Limited

Xixi International Limited

YIU YAN DECORATION ENGINEERING LIMITED
YUEDING LOGISTIC (HONG KONG)COMPANY LIMITED

YUKWIN TRADING LIMITED

Ya Mei So International Group Limited
Yalaisi Metal Product Limited

Yaya Toys Industrial Co., Limited

Yeung Sze International Limited

Yiwu Changfa Gloves Co., Limited

Yiwu Juli Import And Export Co., Limited
Yonghengli development Co., Limited

You Jia International Investment Holding Co., Limited

Yuanmu International Trading Co., Limited

ZHEN XING (HONGKONG) MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT CO.,

LIMITED
ZHONGSHUANG SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED

ZHONGYUAN FOOD INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED
ZIWO TRADE CO., LIMITED
ZPH INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

7Y Management Limited
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72227319 Zhongshan Exin Electronics Co., Limited [ HEEZE TAEIEAT

72047507  amanokoe Limited RZEARAFE
73294290 icAlgorithm Co. Limited FRCRERMAERAT
73173165 % BIEEIREATRAE
73173149 IR B ATRAE]
70948096 ARHESEIRATE
73293901 BREPEARAE

5 January 2024 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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